Shellfish Lease Investigation Report

Investigation Date

9/12/2022

Applicants name

Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman &
Justin Tuttle

Lease Number

22-056BL

County

Pender

Waterbody/location

Banks Channel

Proposed Lease Size (acres) 0.97

Lease Type Bottom

Investigation Team D. Walters/G. Stilson/ J. Moore/ A. Frost
Gear Used 766 - Patent Tong

Sediment Type 7 - sandy mud
Bottom Composition O - no grass
Depth (m) 1.2
Tidal Stage High
Water Temperature (°C) 28.1
Salinity (ppt) 34.4
Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 6.3
Comments on SAV in or around

Proposed Lease location

Other Species Collected

In PNA? Yes

In Polluted Area?

No - Approved

In Mechanical Clam Harvest

Area? No
In Mechanical Methods
Prohibited Area No

Other Comments

Verified pole locations 9/27/22

Lease Investigation Data

10/3/2022
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Coordinate Changes

Application Coordinates

Actual Coordinates

-77.64510450

34.36293630

-77.64480576

34.36270886

-77.64480900

34.36271150

-77.64495076

34.36244420

-77.64493980

34.36247100

-77.64523826

34.36239270

-77.64522160

34.36239600

-77.64564326

34.36218186

-77.64563610

34.36219470

-77.64589810

34.36235536

-77.64592720

34.36235550

-77.64560960

34.36262603

-77.64564110

34.36265500

-77.64508543

34.36291503
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Proposed Shellfish Lease Biological Investigation Sampling Data

. . Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Proposed Lease #: 22-056BL Date: 9/12/2022
Applicant: Steadman & Justin Tuttle
Lease size: 0.97 acres # of Samples: 26
Sample # Pr;:sz;s Zrassliv (za‘:tfegyg;:’:) #(glfj:::gn:)s # of Scallops Date collected Comments i‘:::: Sediment Type
1 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 - sandy mud
2 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
3 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
4 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
5 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
6 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
7 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 - sandy mud
8 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
9 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
10 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
11 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
12 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
13 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
14 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
15 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 - sandy mud
16 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
17 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
18 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
19 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
20 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
21 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
22 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
23 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 -sandy mud
24 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
25 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O - no grass | 7 - sandy mud
26 0 0 0 0 9/12/2022 NA O -no grass | 7-sandy mud
5
TOTAL OF EACH SPECIES 0 0 0
TOTAL BUSHELS PER SPECIES 0 0 0 TOTAL BUSHELS OF SHELLFISH PER ACRE

Sample Data
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

134362915
1777645085

34.362709,
-77'644806

34.362626
-77.64561

-77.644951

34.362393
-77.645238

34.362182

A Proposed Corner Points
|:| Proposed Lease Area Acreage: 0.97

0 15 30 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

Acreage: 0.97

l:l Proposed Lease Area

0 120 240 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

0 No Bivalve Shellfish Present
l:l Proposed Lease Area Acreage: 0.97

0 15 30 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

0 No SAV Present
l:l Proposed Lease Area Acreage: 0.97

0 15 30 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

- Submerged Aquatic Vegetation

|:| Proposed Lease Area

Acreage: 0.97

Q 120 240 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

Lease Type

I:l Propesed - Bottom
I oo

0 120 240 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet

Acreage: 0.97
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

|:| Proposed Lease Area

SGA Current Classifications

- Approved

Acreage: 0.97

0 120 240 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Proposed Lease ID/Number: 22-056BL
Southeast Shellfish, LLC - Grant Steadman & Justin Tuttle

Date: 10/3/2022

] cuitch Planted Site

l:l Proposed Lease Area Acreage: 0.97

0 15 30 Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane North Carolina FIPS 3200 Feet
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Lease Investigation Photos

i i
PROPOSED SHELLFISH
BOTTOM LEASE 22-056BL

GRANT W. STEADMAN

JUSTIN L. TUTTLE

AUGUST 1. 2022
104 ACRES

2 104 ACRED
OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CALL:

S BIVISION OF MARINE FISHERIES
WABITAT & ENHANCEMENT SECTION
FOST OFFICE BOX 769, MOREHEAD CITY, NC 18857

TRLEPHONE: 282
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